	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ح ۔ بح ۔ ح	 Name of conveying party(ies): Hunting Oilfield Equipment Holdings Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Hunting_Oilfield_Services (International) Limited Internal Address:
	 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: <u>8 June 1998</u> 	Street Address: 3 Cockspur Street London SW1Y 5BQ, England City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes State
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes X No
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard H. Tushin, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>WATSON COLE GRINDLE</u> WATSON, P.L.L.C. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X0X00 200.00 C Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: <u>1400 K St., NW</u> <u>10th Floor</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 20005- 2477	8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. <u>Richard H. Tushin</u> Name of Person Signing Reg.No. 27,297 Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with r	ademarks, Box Assignments DATENT

	10-01-1998
(Rev. 6-93)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
	Please record the attacined original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hunting Oilfield Equipment Holdings	Name: Hunting Oilfield Services
Limited	(International) Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 😥 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 9,17.98	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement XXXChange of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 8 June 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🥸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n the execution date of the application is:
A Vatent Application No (c)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4 - 460 - 201 4 - 561 - 683
	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221
Additional numbers at	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes 20 No
	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? ☐ Yes M No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x\$\$\$\$\$x\$
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard H. Tushin, Esq.</u>	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 4,629,221 4,547,003 4 tached? □ Yes 10 No No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x\$\$\$\$\$x\$
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard H. Tushin, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>WATSON_COLE_GRINDLE</u>	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x\$\$\$\$x\$\$\$\$\$\$x\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard H. Tushin, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>WATSON_COLE_GRINDLE</u>	 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x\$
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 4,629,221 4,547,003 4 tached? □ Yes 10 No No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x\$\$\$\$\$x\$
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 K St., NW 10th Floor City:Washington State: DC	 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes M No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>x\$\$\$\$x\$\$\$\$\$ 200.00</u> □ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 K St., NW 10th Floor City:Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2477	 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes M No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>x\$\$\$\$x\$\$\$\$ 200.00</u> □ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 K St., NW 10th Floor City:Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2477	4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x40x00 200.00 □ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 K St., NW 10th Floor City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005- 2477 DO NOT US FC:581 200.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes M No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x\$€x€€ 200.00 □ Enclosed XOX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 K St., NW 10th Floor City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005- 2477 DO NOT US FC:581 200.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes M No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x\$€\$x\$€\$ 200.00 □ Enclosed XOX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 K St., NW 10th Floor City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2477 9/29/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000165 230575 4460201 Do NOT US IFCISH 200.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes M No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x\$t0x00 200.00 □ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 K St., NW 10th Floor City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005- 2477 9/29/1996 JSHNDAZZ 00000165 230575 4460201 DO NOT US IfC:511 200.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing inform the original document. Richard H. Tushin Name of Person Signing	 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 4,547,003 tached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$x&&x&& 200.00 □ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0730



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1678668

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 8th June 1998

P. Gastin

* CARTSIDE for the Registrar of Companies

C.16l2 PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 02/03/1999